

M/S GALA CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Since learned counsel has appeared
for the respondent No.1, service on the said
respondent is dispensed with. Let the other
respondents be served in the usual course.

The respondent No.1 will be entitled
to file counter affidavit to the Special Leave
Petition within four weeks; rejoinder, if any, be
filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, there will be stay
of operation of the direction of the Division Bench
of the High Court setting aside the Mutation Entry
No.4601 made in the Revenue records.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master